Assumed exercise of stock options and
warrants 20,014,003 � �

(8,872,794) � �

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 21

Application of assumed proceeds toward
repurchase of stock

11

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

Three Months Ended September 30,

2004 2003

Before Extra- After Extra-
ordinary ordinary

Item Item

Net additional shares issuable 11,141,209 � �

Adjustment of shares outstanding:
Weighted average common shares
outstanding 31,666,791 30,005,619 30,005,619
Net additional shares issuable 11,141,209 � �

Adjusted shares outstanding (B) 42,808,000 30,005,619 30,005,619

Net income per common share � Diluted (A)
divided by (B) $ 0.04 $ (0.01) $ (0.01)

Antidilutive and/or non-exercisable options 1,107,500 1,572,500 1,572,500
Antidilutive and/or non-exercisable warrants 2,333,933 2,333,933 2,333,933

Nine Months Ended September 30,

2004 2003

Before
Extra- After Extra- Before Extra- After Extra-

ordinary ordinary ordinary ordinary
Item Item Item Item

Net income (A) $ 1,894,327 $ 2,931,904 $ 365,310 $ 2,296,457

Assumed exercise of stock
options and warrants 19,965,503 19,965,503 20,817,819 20,817,819
Application of assumed
proceeds toward repurchase of
stock (9,705,191) (9,705,191) ( 9,910,785) (9,910,785)

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 23

Net additional shares issuable 10,260,312 10,260,312 10,907,034 10,907,034

Adjustment of shares
outstanding:
Weighted average common
shares outstanding 31,460,989 31,460,989 29,893,298 29,893,298
Net additional shares issuable 10,260,312 10,260,312 10,907,034 10,907,034

Adjusted shares outstanding (B) 41,721,301 41,721,301 40,800,332 40,800,332

Net income per common share �
Diluted (A) divided by (B) $ 0.05 $ 0.07 $ 0.01 $ 0.06

Antidilutive and/or
non-exercisable options 1,156,000 1,156,000 1,621,000 1,621,000
Antidilutive and/or
non-exercisable warrants 2,333,933 2,333,933 2,333,933 2,333,933
   The Company has additional options and warrants that were not included in the calculation of diluted earnings per
share for the quarters and nine months ended September 30,

12

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL RECYCLING TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

2004 and 2003, as indicated in the above tables. Those options and warrants were either antidilutive and/or not
exercisable during those periods. Although the above financial instruments were not included due to being antidilutive